
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 22nd March, 2024 

All school dates can be viewed at - 
https://www.st-annes.trafford.sch.uk/about-our-

school/school-calendar-events  
April 

Monday 8th April  

Thursday 11th April – Roberts’ Recycling Collection 

Friday 12th April – School Disco 

Monday 15th April – Girls’ Football Competition  

Tuesday 16th April – Violin and Cello Concert 

Thursday 18th April – KS1 Curriculum Roadshow, 

3.30pm 

Sunday 21st April – Education Sunday, 10am 

Monday 22nd April – Girls’ Football Competition 

Tuesday 23rd April – Nursery – Year 4 Parents’ 

Evening (Virtual) 

Thursday 25th April – EYFS Mouse Club 

Thursday 25th April – Nursery – Year 4 Parents’ 

Evening (in school) 

May 

Tuesday 7th May – Class Photographs 

Tuesday 7th May – Mad Science Assembly 

Tuesday 7th May – Melanesia Link Visit 

Tuesday 7th May – Governors’ Meeting – T,L and C 

Monday 13th – Thursday 16th May – Y6 SATS 

Monday 20th – Thursday 23rd – Y6 Bikeability 

Friday 24th – Half Term commences at 3.30pm 

 

 

 

 

Our children proudly showed off their Easter 

Creations, yesterday.  EYFS and KS1 sharing their Easter 

bonnets and KS2 their creative egg designs.  The winners 

were: 

• Nursery – Hazel & Summer Rose 

• Reception – Elliot & Theo 

• Year 1 – Aryan  

• Year 2 – Arthur 

• Year 3 –  

• Year 4 – Lola  

• Year 5 – Jacob 

• Year 6 – Charlotte 

See some of our entries below!  Well done to 

everyone who took part. 

 

Celebration Assembly 

 Stars of the Week 

N Charlie B Ollie  

R Theo Poppy  

Y1 Aryan Ethan 

Y2 Isabel Arthur 

Y3 Logan Sopriala 

Y4 Jed Luke B 

Y5 Delilah Mila 

Y6 Ashley Aadhrit 
House of the week – St. Andrew 

Good Samaritan Award – Logan 

Teacher of the week – Mrs McLoughlin 

Eco- Award – Y4 and Y5 

 

Year 4 have worked incredibly hard for the last 5 

weeks preparing for their Easter performance. They 

have enjoyed learning about the Easter story and 

recreating it through drama and song. Well done 

to all of our children who performed on Tuesday - it 

was a fantastic show! 

https://www.st-annes.trafford.sch.uk/about-our-school/school-calendar-events
https://www.st-annes.trafford.sch.uk/about-our-school/school-calendar-events


 

 

 


